
Tuition
Air-condition fee

2025/2026 School registration fee, enrolment fee, tuition fee and charges of supplementary services

Registratio
n fee

School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

grade

School code:136

Enrolment
fee

Residents
Fee for experiment

materials
Fee for computer (including multimedia) /

special room

Fee for supplementary
exercises

Fee for teaching
materials

Fee for supplementary
teaching activities

Charges for supplementary services

Subtotal
New students Old students

School placement
Notes of Charges for supplementary servicesRemarks on the tuition fee and relevant

application fee

--- ------I 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------I 1 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------I 2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------I 2 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------I 3 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------I 3 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P1 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P2 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P3 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P3 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P4 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P4 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P5 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P5 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------P6 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

4,500.0 ------P6 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---4,540.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------SG1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

6,000.0 ------SG1 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---6,040.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------SG2 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

6,000.0 ------SG2 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---6,040.0Non-Macao
 Residents

--- ------SG3 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

6,000.0 ------SG3 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---6,040.0Non-Macao
 Residents
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Tuition
Air-condition fee

2025/2026 School registration fee, enrolment fee, tuition fee and charges of supplementary services

Registratio
n fee

School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

grade

School code:136

Enrolment
fee

Residents
Fee for experiment

materials
Fee for computer (including multimedia) /

special room

Fee for supplementary
exercises

Fee for teaching
materials

Fee for supplementary
teaching activities

Charges for supplementary services

Subtotal
New students Old students

School placement
Notes of Charges for supplementary servicesRemarks on the tuition fee and relevant

application fee

--- ------SC1 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---0.0Macao
Residents

7,000.0 ------SC1 40.0 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---7,040.0Non-Macao
 Residents

2 2/2025-02-25 2025-02-17 17:55:05Print Date: Submit date:



Meal(s)
Teacher appreciation

banquet

2025/2026 School charges of optional services

Tutorial class
grade

After school
child careResidents

Lunch / Dinner Trip Photos
Yearbook /

Commemorative
album

Others

Graduation

SubtotalOthers

School bus/
Pick-up
service

Summer
activity
class(es)

School code:136 School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

Notes of Charges for opional services
Notes of Charges for opional services

(Graduation)

Child care
and meal(s)

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 3,950.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 3,950.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 3,950.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 3,950.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 3 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 3,965.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($20)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

3,900.0 ------I 3 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 3,965.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P3 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P3 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P4 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P4 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P5 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P5 --- --- --- --- --- --- 4,535.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P6 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 4,550.0
Macao

Residen
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($50)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日午膳
($23)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更，將會作出
調整。

4,485.0 ------P6 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 4,550.0
Non-

Macao
50.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Macao

Residen
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Non-

Macao
40.0--- ------
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Meal(s)
Teacher appreciation

banquet

2025/2026 School charges of optional services

Tutorial class
grade

After school
child careResidents

Lunch / Dinner Trip Photos
Yearbook /

Commemorative
album

Others

Graduation

SubtotalOthers

School bus/
Pick-up
service

Summer
activity
class(es)

School code:136 School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

Notes of Charges for opional services
Notes of Charges for opional services

(Graduation)

Child care
and meal(s)

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Macao

Residen
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG2 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Non-

Macao
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG3 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 7,270.0
Macao

Residen
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SG3 --- --- --- 15.0 --- --- 7,270.0
Non-

Macao
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SC1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Macao

Residen
40.0--- ------

Others:家長會費($40)
按2024/2025學年膳食供應商之收費估算，每日早餐
($12)，午膳($25)，以195日上學日計算。如有變更
，將會作出調整。

7,215.0 ------SC1 --- --- --- --- --- --- 7,255.0
Non-

Macao
40.0--- ------

2 2/2025-02-25 2025-02-17 17:55:05Print Date: Submit date:



School
uniform

School-based
teaching
materials

2025/2026 Charges to be collected by school

Textbooks
Exercise

books
Student
photos

Others Subtotal Note

School code:136 School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

Residents grade Other details

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 1Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 1Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 2Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 2Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 3Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

I 3Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P1Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P1Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P2Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P2Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P3Macao
Residents
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School
uniform

School-based
teaching
materials

2025/2026 Charges to be collected by school

Textbooks
Exercise

books
Student
photos

Others Subtotal Note

School code:136 School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

Residents grade Other details

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P3Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P4Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P4Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P5Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P5Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P6Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves 200.0 30.0 --- 230.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

P6Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG1Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG1Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG2Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG2Non-Macao
 Residents

2 3/2025-02-25 2025-02-17 17:55:05Print Date: Submit date:



School
uniform

School-based
teaching
materials

2025/2026 Charges to be collected by school

Textbooks
Exercise

books
Student
photos

Others Subtotal Note

School code:136 School name:Escola Secundária Luso-Chinesa de Luís Gonzaga

Residents grade Other details

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG3Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves

Bought by
students

themselves 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SG3Non-Macao
 Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SC1Macao
Residents

Bought by
students

themselves ---

Bought by
students

themselves --- 30.0 --- 30.0

學生相片參考去年價格，會因應供應商報價而作出調整。

SC1Non-Macao
 Residents
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